Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10012/1/2018-PPC

Dated: o la Feb, 2020

OFFICE ORDER No. 65 /2020-PPC

Consequent upon completion of his tenure on loan basis on 06.02.2020, Shri Avinash Agarwal, ADG(P), Prasar Bharati on the strength of DG: All India Radio, shall stand relieved from Prasar Bharati w.e.f the afternoon of 6th Feb, 2020, with the directions to report for duty to his parent cadre i.e. Department of Telecommunication, New Delhi.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Alok Kumar Sharma)
Director (Pers)

To

- i. Officer concerned
- ii. DG, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. DG, DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv.DDG (A), DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi- with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance angle
- v. Director (Staff), Department of Telecommunication, Sanchar Bhawan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi
- vi_DDG (Tech), PB Sectt-with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website

vii. Hindi Unit for Hindi version

viii.Office Orders folder

Copy for information please

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to member (F), PB Sectt